
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

GTP
Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963  1  35  35  35 6
Whelen Engineering Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  36  36  1  1 31
Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963  37  37  1  36 6
Whelen Engineering Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R  38  64  27  28 31
Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963  65  76  12  12 7
Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963  77  77  1  37 6
BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8  78  79  2  2 25
Porsche Penske Motorsports Porsche 963  80  113  34  71 6

LMP2
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  1  9  9  9 52
Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07  10  16  7  7 04
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  17  17  1  10 52
Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07  18  18  1  8 04
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  19  30  12  22 52
Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07  31  34  4  12 04
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  35  36  2  24 52
Crowdstrike Racing by APR ORECA LMP2 07  37  41  5  17 04
TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07  42  42  1  1 35
Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  43  72  30  30 8
TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07  73  76  4  4 11
Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  77  88  12  42 8
TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07  89  110  22  26 11

LMP3
Jr III Racing Ligier JS P320  1  30  30  30 29
Performance Tech Motorsports Ligier JS P320  31  34  4  4 38
Jr III Racing Ligier JS P320  35  65  31  31 30
MLT Motorsports Ligier JS P320  66  66  1  1 54
AWA Duqueine D08  67  107  41  41 17

GTDPRO
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  1  4  4  4 9
WeatherTech Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  5  24  20  20 79
Vasser Sullivan Lexus RC F GT3  25  31  7  7 14
WeatherTech Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  32  59  28  48 79
Vasser Sullivan Lexus RC F GT3  60  61  2  9 14
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  62  82  21  25 9
WeatherTech Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  83  104  22  70 79

GTD
Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3  1  15  15  15 1
Team Korthoff Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  16  23  8  8 32
Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3  24  31  8  23 1
Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3  32  59  28  28 27
Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3  60  60  1  24 1
Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3  61  61  1  1 97
Kellymoss with Riley Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)  62  63  2  2 91
Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3  64  87  24  48 1
Winward Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  88  95  8  8 57
Forte Racing Powered by USRT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2  96  100  5  5 78
Winward Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3  101  104  4  12 57
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